
....I. '.) DSHS CONTRACT NUMBER: 

1H 
\ Washington State CONTRACT AMENDMENT 2369-46205 

Department of Social 
& Health Services AAA lnterlocal MAC TSOA Amendment No. 01 

Transforming lives Implementation 
This Contract Amendment is between the State of Washington Department of Program Contract Number 

Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor identified below. KC-066-23-A 
Contractor Contract Number 

CONTRACTOR NAME CONTRACTOR doing business as (OBA) 
Kitsap County Kitsap County Division of Aging & Long Term Care 

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WASHINGTON UNIFORM BUSINESS DSHS INDEX NUMBER 
614 Division Si MS23 iDENTIFIER (UBi) 1076 
Pt. Orchard, WA 98366-4676 182-002-345 
CONTRACTOR CONTACT I CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE I CONTRACTOR FAX CONTRACTOR E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Stacey Smith (360) 337-5624 (360) 337-5746 sasmith@kitsap.gov 
DSHS ADMINISTRATION DSHS DIVISION DSHS CONTRACT CODE 
Aging & Long Term Support Admin Division of Home And 1049LS-69 

Community Services 
DSHS CONTACT NAME AND TITLE DSHS CONTACT ADDRESS 
Adrienne Cotton 4450 10th Ave SE 
Social & Health Services Program Manager 

Olympia, WA 98503-
DSHS CONTACT TELEPHONE DSHS CONTACT FAX DSHS CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS 
(360)725-3292 Click here to enter text. cottoal@dshs. wa. qov 
IS THE CONTRACTOR A SUBRECIPIENT FOR PURPOSES OF THIS CONTRACT? I CFDA NUMBERS 
No 93.778 
AMENDMENT START DATE CONTRACT END DATE 
01/01/2023 12/31/2023 
PRIOR MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT AMOUNT OF INCREASE OR DECREASE TOTAL MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT 

$202,274.00 $202,273.00 $404,547.00 

REASON FOR AMENDMENT; 
CHANGE OR CORRECT OTHER: SEE PAGE TWO 
ATTACHMENTS. When the box below is marked with an X, the following Exhibits are attached and are incorporated into 
this Contract Amendment by reference: 
D Additional Exhibits (specify): No Exhibits 
This Contract Amendment, including all Exhibits and other documents incorporated by reference, contains all of the terms 
and conditions agreed upon by the parties as changes to the original Contract. No other understandings or 
representations, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Contract Amendment shall be deemed to exist or 
bind the parties. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect. The parties signing 
below warrant that they have read and understand this Contract Amendment, and have authority to enter into this Contract 
Amendment. 
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 

~ ~-~ =- Cr\llr \ o..\--\--e. 0awiclo. c},,cu f" 1 ~ \O -2-3 
DSHS SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 

DSHS Central Contract Services Page 1 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 

7/12/2023Tammy Layton, Contract Manager



This Contract between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the 
Contractor is hereby amended as follows: 

1. The total maximum consideration is increased by $202,273, for a new total maximum consideration of 
$404,547. 

2. Special Terms and Conditions, Section 3, Consideration allocation language is hereby revised as 
follows: 

The allocation (01/01/2023-12/31/2023) has a maximum consideration of $404,547. 

All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect. 

DSHS Central Contract Services Page 2 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 



Visit our tips page to learn how to best use the Exciusions Database_ If you experience technical Cliffieulbes, please email lhe webmaster at webmaster@mg.htls.aov. 

Exclusions Search Results: Entities u 

No Results were found for 

> Washington Department of Social and Health Services 

If no results are found, this Individual or entity (if It is an entity search) Is not currantty excluded. Print this Web pege for your 
documentation 

Search Again 

Search conducted 6/14!2023 1:03:57 PM EST on OIG LE1E Exdusions database 
Source oata updated on 618/2023 s·oo:00 AM EST 

Return to Searcn 

© 
,:.•e,;:: R.•_, f,J C"~'· f;,._,,;.• [;:; ,..__ 

f, C '- ~. C ~• t 




