
.J 
~, WashingtQn State 

DSHS CONTRACT NUMBER: 

18 CONTRACT AMENDMENT 2369-46205 
Department of Social 
& Health Services MAC/TSOA Implementation Amendment No. 02 

Transforming lives 

This Contract Amendment is between the State of Washington Department of Program Contract Number 

Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor identified below. KC-066-23-B 
Contractor Contract Number 

CONTRACTOR NAME CONTRACTOR doing business as (OBA) 
Kitsap County Kitsap County Division of Aging & Long Term Care 

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WASHINGTON UNIFORM BUSINESS DSHS INDEX NUMBER 
614 Division St MS23 IDENTIFIER (UBI) 1076 
Pt. Orchard, WA 98366~4676 182-002-345 
CONTRACTOR CONTACT 

I 
CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE . I CONTRACTOR FAX CONTRACTOR E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Stacey Smith (360) 337-5624 (360) 337-57 46 sasmith@kitsap.gov 
DSHS ADMINISTRATION DSHS DIVISION DSHS CONTRACT CODE 
Aging & Long Term Support Admin Division of Home And 1049LS-69 

Community Services 
DSHS CONTACT NAME AND TITLE DSHS CONTACT ADDRESS 
Adrienne Cotton 4450 10th Ave SE 
Social & Health Services Program Manager 

Olympia, WA 98503-
DSHS CONTACT TELEPHONE DSHS CONTACT FAX DSHS CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS 
(360)725-3292 Click here to enter text. cottoal@dshs.wa.gov 
IS THE CONTRACTOR A SUBRECIPIENT FOR PURPOSES OF THIS CONTRACT? I CFDA NUMBERS 
No 
AMENDMENT START DATE CONTRACT END DATE · 
01/01/2023 12/31/2023 
PRIOR MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT AMOUNT OF INCREASE OR DECREASE TOTAL MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT 
$404,547.00 $9,743.00 $414,290.00 

REASON FOR AMENDMENT; 
CHANGE OR CORRECT OTHER:. SEE PAGE TWO 
ATTACHMENTS. When the box below is marked with an X, the following Exhibits are attached and are incorporated into 
this Contract Amendment by reference: 
D Additional Exhibits (specify) : 
This Contract Amendment, including all Exhibits and other documents incorporated by reference, contains all of the terms 
and conditions agreed upon by the parties as changes to the original Contract. No other understandings or 
representations, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Contract Amendment shall be deemed to exist or 
bind the parties. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect. The parties signing 
below warrant that they have read and understand this Contract Amendment, and have authority to enter into this Contract 
Amendment. 
CONTRA OR SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 

~-r-a..J~~ ... ¥ o.th e/, i l'e \I\) "'\ tc y--s j c'no.,v ~ /~~/vi 
DSHS SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 

DSHS Central Contract Services Page 1 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 

Jennifer Albertson, Contract Manager 4/24/2024



This Contract between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the 
Contractor is hereby amended as follows: 

A. The total maximum consideration is increased by $9,743 for a new total maximum 
consideration of $414,290. 

8. Special Terms and Conditions, Section #3 Consideration, Statement of Work is revised to read: 

Total. consideration payable to the AAA for satisfactory performance of the work under this 
Agreement has been increased by $9,743, for a new total maximum consideration of $414,290. 

The annual maximum consideration for milestones is $223,920. The projected annual 
maximum consideration for unit rate per case payments has been increased by $9,743 
for a new maximum consideration for unit rate of $190,361. 

The allocation (1/1/24-12/31/2024) has a maximum consideration of $414,290. 

AAAs may adjust pricing costs between milestones of Exhibit B and within the maximum 
consideration of this Agreement with prior written approval by AL TSA. These changes may be 
made without amending this Agreement. 

All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect. 

DSHS Central Contract Services Page 2 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 



Visit our lips page to learn hm'I to best use the Exch.l,ions Database. If you e-xperiernce technk:af dr.tcutties, please email the w-ebmaste-r at webmaste-r@oig.hh5:.ge•1. 

fa::clusions Search Results: Entities 9 

Ho Results were found for 

) Washington Department of Social and Health Services 

II no results ore found, this individual or entitt (if ii is an entity search) is not currently excluded. Print this Web page for your 
documentation 

Search Again 

Search conducted 3125/2024 6:24:21 PM EST on om- LEIEExciushms database. 

Source data updated on 3/812024 8:00:00 AM EST 

Relurn to Search 

@ 
About OIG Reports -& Fraud Comnhance Reco\'ery A-ct ExclmHons Newsroom 

Pubh-eattons 0-YCf"iUght 




